

BY LAW 01/09 - LIFE MEMBERSHIP OF THE ACT NETBALL ASSOCIATION

1.1 Life Membership of the ACT Netball Association Incorporated may be conferred by a majority of eligible voting members at the Annual General Meeting of the Association, upon any person who has, for a significant period of time, rendered outstanding service to the sport of Netball in the ACT. The nomination must articulate the reasons for which Life Membership is considered appropriate and where possible, specify examples of involvement which have significantly progressed netball in the ACT.

The nominee must be nominated and seconded by existing Member Associations and the nomination must be received by the Netball ACT Chief Executive Officer no later than ten (10) weeks before the AGM for endorsement by the Board; or Nominated by the Board with support from the CEO.

The nomination details will be endorsed by the Board to be tabled at the Annual General Meeting for majority approval by the member associations.

- **1.2** A Life Member shall be eligible for election for any office of the Association;
- **1.3** A Life Member will have their name added to the Life Members Board displayed in the Association Offices and will receive other such recognition as may be determined by the Board;
- **1.4** Life Membership can be revoked in extenuating circumstances by a decision of the Netball ACT Board.

Adopted by the Board of Netball ACT on 13 March 2025